
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 18 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 
 
 
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  CIDB 
Grading 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/SCM/2024-25/93 PROVISION OF 
SECURITY SERVICES 
FOR A PERIOD OF 120 
DAYS TO BCMM, 
CHISELHURST EAST 
LONDON 

N/A N/A Name: Yolisa 
Myoli/Mercy Fraser  

Tel: 043 705 9284 / 043 
705 9118 

Email: 
mercyf@buffalocity.gov.z
a          
yolisam@buffalocity.gov.
za 

04 OCTOBER 2024 11 OCTOBER 2024 

RFQ/SWEM/2024-
25/94 

REFURBISHMENT OF 
THE NAHOON REEF 
AND CORNER 
ABLUTIONS FOR 
BUFFALO CITY 
METROPOLITAN 
MUNICIPALITY 

1GB DATE :08 
OCTOBER 
2024 
 TIME: 10:10 
VENUE:Nahoo
n Reef and 
Corner 
Ablutions(bidd
ers not allowed 
after 10:10) 

Name:  Qaphela Mpotulo 

Email: 
QaphelaM@buffalocity.g
ov.za 

04 OCTOBER 2024 11 OCTOBER 2024 

RFQ/LED/2024-25/95 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 
OF PRODUCTION 
INPUTS FOR VEGTABLE 
FARMERS 

N/A N/A Name: Nobuhle Nose 
Tel: 043 642 1391 
Email: 
Nobuhlen@buffalocity.go
v.za 

04 OCTOBER 2024 11 OCTOBER 2024 

RFQ/LED/2024-25/96 APPOINTMENT OF 
SERVICE PROVIDER TO 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, 

1GB N/A Name: Mthimkhulu Dike 
Tel: 043 642 8415/9064 

04 OCTOBER 2024 11 OCTOBER 2024 



 

RFQDocuments are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 04 OCTOBER 2024, and Request by sending email 

to:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za; Abrinad@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s website: 
www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 11:00AM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

DRILLING, AND 
INSTALLATION OF 2 
BOREHOLE AND 
ELECTRIC PUMP AT 
GINSBERG & 
MBEKWENI 
HYDROPONICS 
PROJECT 

Email: 
dikem@buffalocity.gov.z
a 

RFQ/DPM/2024-25/97 City Engineers Building 
2nd floor Repairs for 
Annex 2nd floor in order 
to comply with OSH Act 
and the MFMA 

1 GB N/A Name: U Keyisi. 
Tel: 
0782698164/0437052071 
Email: 
UnathiK@buffalocity.gov
.za 

04 OCTOBER 2024 11 OCTOBER 2024 

RFQ/B&T/2024-25/98 REPAIRS AND 
MAINTENANCE WORK 
FOR THE RESERVE 
BANK. 

1GB & 
1EB 

N/A Name:  Candice Bahlman 
Email: 
Candiceb@buffalocity.go
v.za 

04 OCTOBER 2024 11 OCTOBER 2024 

mailto:sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za
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